Top-quark charge. With 1 fb−1 we could be able to determine Qt = 2/3 with an
accuracy of ∼ 15%

Sensitivity to new physics

all the above mentioned points

Narrow resonances: with 1 fb−1 possible discovery of a Z′ of MZ′ ∼ 700 GeV with
σpp→Z′→tt̄ ∼ 11 pb

ICHEP Paris, July 23, 2010 – p.6/20

LHC Perspectives

Cross Section

With 100 pb−1 of accumulated data an error of ∆σtt̄/σtt̄ ∼ 15% is expected
(dominated by statistics!)

After 5 years of data taking an error of ∆σtt̄/σtt̄ ∼ 5% is expected

Top Mass

With 1 fb−1 Mass accuracy: ∆mt ∼ 1 − 3 GeV

Top Properties

W helicity fractions and spin correlations with 10 fb−1 =⇒ 1-5%

Top-quark charge. With 1 fb−1 we could be able to determine Qt = 2/3 with an
accuracy of ∼ 15%

Sensitivity to new physics

all the above mentioned points

Narrow resonances: with 1 fb−1 possible discovery of a Z′ of MZ′ ∼ 700 GeV with
σpp′→tt̄ ∼ 11 pb

ICHEP Paris, July 23, 2010 – p.6/20

Top-Anti Top Pair Production

According to the factorization theorem, the process h1 + h2 → tt̄ + X can be sketched as in

the figure:

X

f(x1)

f(x2)

H.S.

h1{p}
t

t̄
h2{p, p̄}

q, g

q̄, g

σtt̄
h1,h2

=
X

i,j

Z 1

0
dx1

Z 1

0
dx2fh1,i(x1, µF )fh2,j(x2, µF ) σ̂ij (ŝ, mt, αs(µR), µF , µR)

s =
`
ph1

+ ph2

´2
, ŝ = x1x2s

ICHEP Paris, July 23, 2010 – p.7/20

The Partonic Cross Section: Tree-Level

q(p1) + q̄(p2) −→ t(p3) + t̄(p4)

q

q̄ t

t̄

Dominant at Tevatron

∼ 85%

g(p1) + g(p2) −→ t(p3) + t̄(p4)

g

g t

t̄

Dominant at LHC

∼ 90%

σLO
tt̄

(LHC, mt = 171 GeV) = 583 pb ± 30% σLO
tt̄

(Tev, mt = 171 GeV) = 5.92 pb ± 44%

ICHEP Paris, July 23, 2010 – p.8/20

The Partonic Cross Section: NLO
Fixed Order

The NLO QCD corrections are quite sizable: + 25% at Tevatron and +50% at LHC.
Scales variation ±15%. Nason, Dawson, Ellis ’88-’90; Beenakker, Kuijf, van Neerven, Smith ’89-’91;

Mangano, Nason, Ridolfi ’92; Frixione et al. ’95; Czakon and Mitov ’08.

Mixed NLO QCD-EW corrections are small: - 1% at Tevatron and -0.5% at LHC.
Beenakker et al. ’94 Bernreuther, Fuecker, and Si ’05-’08
Kühn, Scharf, and Uwer ’05-’06; Moretti, Nolten, and Ross ’06.

All-order Soft-Gluon Resummation

Leading-Logs (LL) Laenen et al. ’92-’95; Berger and Contopanagos ’95-’96; Catani et al. ’96.

Next-to-Leading-Logs (NLL) Kidonakis and Sterman ’97; R. B., Catani, Mangano, and Nason ’98.

Next-to-Next-to-Leading-Logs (NNLL) under study.
Moch and Uwer ’08; Beneke et al. ’09; Czakon et al. ’09; Kidonakis ’09

—————————————-

σNLO+NLL
tt̄

(Tev, mt = 171 GeV, CTEQ6.5) = 7.61
+0.30(3.9%)
−0.53(6.9%)

(scales)
+0.53(7%)
−0.36(4.8%)

(PDFs) pb

σNLO+NLL
tt̄

(LHC, mt = 171 GeV, CTEQ6.5) = 908
+82(9.0%)